
Long Term Growth and Strategy Committee, 2024-25

Member Affiliation
1 Ausland, Aaron SOREDI Past President
2 Ayres, Jessica City of Medford
3 Browning, Taneea City of Central Point
4 Cates, Ashley Tribal One
5 Cubic, Aaron City of Grants Pass
6 Dotterrer, Dave Jackson County
7 DuBose, Chris SOREDI Past President
8 Fischer, Tom SOREDI President
9 Long, Juliet Rogue Community College

10 Marple, Daniel Herb Pharm
11 Shillam, Casey Southern Oregon University
12 Vincent, Steve SOREDI Past President

SOREDI Staff
Padilla, Colleen Executive Director
Bohl, Carrie Communications & Business Support M



Email
aausland@auslandgroup.com
jessica.ayres@evergreen504.com
taneea@craterworks.org
acates@tribal.one
acubic@grantspassoregon.gov
DotterDG@jacksoncountyor.gov
chris.dubose@fib.com
tom@fischercommercialnw.com
jlong@roguecc.edu
dmarple@herb-pharm.com
shillamc@sou.edu
steve.vincent@avistacorp.com

    Manager


	LTRG

